SwervePay Exhibit A

This Exhibit A is part of the General Terms of Service for All Services.

Fee Schedule Rate Quantity
Includes:
_ 1.00% .
Software and Merchant Services Processed Volume in 2020
2.05%

Processed Volume beginning Jan 1, 2021

Other Fees: $15.00 Settlement Reject Fee
$35.00 Chargeback and Retrieval Fee Per Instance
$25.00 PCl Non Reporting Fee Per Instance
$10.00 Monthly Minimum Fee (if fees do not exceed $10.00
total)

Term: Effective Date until December 31, 2024

Exclusive Electronic Payment System. Within thirty (30) days of implementing the Services and for the duration of this

Agreement, You will only use these Services as Your exclusive means of accepting and processing credit card, debit card, and other
electronic payments. Accordingly, You will cease all use of any alternative method or systems for accepting these types of payments
within this thirty (30) day period, except You may continue to use any existing alternative method or system which You have an existing
contractual obligation to use and which cannot be cancelled without penalty, provided You do not renew those contractual obligations.
You acknowledge that fees for the Services may have been discounted based on Your exclusive use of the Services for electronic
payments and if You fail to use these Services as Your exclusive means of accepting and processing credit card, debit card, or other
electronic payments in the time period under this section, SwervePay will invoice You for any Services provided during the discounted
time frames at the higher rates indicated in this Exhibit A and You shall pay such invoice with thirty (30) days or as otherwise instructed
on the invoice. Further, SwervePay may terminate this Agreement for such breach in accordance with the Term and Termination
section of the General Terms of Service.

Anticipated Usage. In the event Your usage patterns of the Services deviates significantly or causes a substantial increase in costs
compared to SwervePay’s initial assessment of Your anticipated usage of the Services (ex: electronic payment mixture of credit card,
debit card, card brands accepted, etc.), SwervePay may adjust the rates indicated in this Exhibit A.
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